raised the special circumstances of the subsector and the need for conditions that reflect the 

unique practices of the subsector. They were advised that section 8(1) of the Collective 

Bargaining Agreement 41 of 2022 the ordinary hours of all employees shall not exceed two 

hundred and eight (208) hours per month. If the hours of work are not in line with S.I. 41 of 2022, 

then the employer may become liable to pay overtime to the employees required to work 

these additional hours. As such the subsector representatives were advised that if they so wish,